## lik

# REVIEW BY FORT BEND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

On this	01	day of	OCTOBER	,	2013	,Commissioners Court
came o	n to be hea	rd and re	viewed the acco	mpa	nying no	tice
of TEX	AS PETROI	LEUM GRO	OUP / INTERPLA	AN AR	CHITECT	rs, INC.
Job Loc	ation LJPA	RKWAY, U	NIVERSITY BOULE	VARD		
Dated	09/17/13	Bond N	o. SUR6026324		, Pe	rmit No. <u>84433</u>
to make	e use of cer	tain Fort	Bend County p	roper	ty subjec	t to, "A Revised Order
Regulat	ting the La	ying, Cons	struction, Maint	enan	ce, and R	epair of Buried Cables,
Condui	ts, and Pol	e Lines, I1	ı, Under, Across	or Al	ong Roa	ds, Streets, Highways, and
Draina	ge Ditches	in Fort Bo	end County, Tex	as, Uı	nder the	Jurisdiction of the
Commi	ssioners C	ourt of Fo	rt Bend County	, Texa	ıs," as pa	ssed by the Commissioners
Court o	f Fort Ben	d County,	Texas, date the	3rd d	ay of <u>Aug</u>	rust, 1987, recorded in
Volume	e	_ of the N	Minutes of the C	ommi -	issioners	Court of Fort Bend County,
Texas,	to the exte	nt that su	ch order is not	incon 	sistent v	vith Article 1436a, Vernon's
Texas (	Civil Statue	es. Upon N	lotion of Comm	1SS101	ier <u>yvy</u>	, seconded
by Con	ımissioner	MORY	1501 , a	uly pi	it and ca	rried, it is ORDERED,
ADJUG	ED AND DE	CREED tr	at said notice o	or salu	above p	urpose is hereby
acknov	wledged by 	the Com	missioners coul	rt OI r	ulation o	l County, Texas, and that said
notice	be placed	on record	according to th	ie reg	uiation t	ituel thereoi.
Notes:						
Notes:	Evidence o	f review	hy the Commiss	ioner	s Court r	nust be kept on the job site
			constitutes gro			
	Written no				,	
			dvance of const	ructi	on start i	ıp, and
	b. Who	en constr	uction is compl	eted a	ınd read	y for final inspection
			Permit Adminis			
			Fort Bend Coun			g
			P.O. Box 1449			
			Rosenberg, Tex	as 77	471	
			281-633-7500	_		1,16
3.			s one (1) year fr	om d	ate of pe	rmit if construction has not
	commenc	ed.	$\sim$			
D	1.4.1	SAD	<u></u>	1	Presente	d to Commissioners Court
By 7	dunty Eng	ineer		_	and appr	
. •	ounty Eng	IIICCI		Ì	Recorde	l in Volume 10-1-13
By	V	N/A				of Commissioners Court.
	rainage D		gineer/Manage			
_			, ,		Clerk of	Commissioners Court
					By <u>The</u>	m Fion
(REVISED 5/30/08) Deputy			uty			

## PERFORMANCE BOND COVERING ALL CABLE, CONDUIT AND/OR POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN, UNDER, ACROSS OR ALONG FORT BEND COUNTY ROADS

BOND NO	AUTHORIZED SUR6026324	
THE STATE OF TEXAS	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §		
THAT WE, Texas Petroleum Grou	up whose	
address is 11111 Wilcrest Green, Suite 100 and State Automobile Mutual Insurance Compute laws of the State of OH  Texas, and whose principal office is lo officer residing in the State of Texas, a within said State is and whose a hereinafter called the Surety, and helof Fort Rend County, Texas, or his suc Dollars (\$30,000) current, lawful Robert E. Hebert, County Judge of Forgayment well and truly to be made and	Houston ,Texas, hereinafter called the Principal, heavy , a Corporation existing under and by virtue of dauthorized to do an indemnifying business in the State of located at 518 East Broad Street Columbus OH , whose authorized to accept service in all suits and actions brought address is 2110A Boca Raton Dr Ste 200 Austin TX and and firmly bound unto, Robert E. Hebert, County Judge coessors in office, in the full sum of Thirty thousand money of the United States of America, to be paid to said out Bend County, Texas, or his successors in office, to which ad done, we, the undersigned, bind ourselves and each of us,	78747-1671
our heirs, executors, administrators, severally, by these presents.  THE CONDITION OF THIS principal contemplates laying, construction conduits, and/or pole lines in, under County of Fort Rend, and the State of of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant of December A.D. 1980, recorded in Bend County, Texas, regulating same and made a part hereof for all purpose	BOND IS SUCH THAT, WHEREAS, the above bounder ructing, maintaining and/or repairing one or more cables, r, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the f Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners' Court to the Commissioners' Court order adopted on the 1st day Volume 13, of the Commissioners' Court Minutes of Fort e, which Commissioners' Court order is hereby referred to	

NOW, THEREFORE, if the above bounden principal shall faithfully perform all its cable, conduit and/or pole line activity (including, but not limited to the laying, construction, maintenance and/or repair of cables, conduits and/or pole lines) in, under, across and/or along roads, streets and highways in the County of Fort Rend and State of Texas, under the jurisdiction of the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, pursuant to and in accordance with minimum requirements and conditions of the above mentioned Commissioners' Court order set forth and specified to be by said principal done and performed, at the time and in the manner therein specified, and shall pay over and make good and reimburse Fort Bend County, all loss and damages which Fort Bend County may sustain by reason of any failure or

default on the part of said principal, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to

This bond is payable at the County Courthouse in the County of Fort Bend and State of Texas.

It is understood that at any time Fort Bend County deems itself insecure under this bond, it may require further and/or additional bonds of the principal.

EXECUTED this 07 day of February , 20 13

bond covering all such cable, conduit and/or pole line activity;

remain in full force and effect.

Texas Petroleum Group

State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company

RETY.

ြီ Barbara Kraus Applebee

## STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY COLUMBUS, OHIO

## **CERTIFIED COPY**

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS SPECIFIC TO:

Bond No. SUR6026324	
Bond Amount. 30,000.00	
Bond Date: 02/07/2013	
Bond Description: Fort Bend County, Texas	
POWE	R OF ATTORNEY
Know All Men By These Presents, That STAT duly organized and existing under the laws of the St Ohio, does hereby by these presents make, constitut	E AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation, ate of Ohio, and having its principal offices in the City of Columbus, e and appoint Barbara Kraus Applebee
of Austin and State of	тх
its true and lawful Aftorney(s)-in- Fact, with full power execute, acknowledge and deliver the bond described exceed. Thirty thousand	er and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to d above, subject to the limitation that the penalty of the bond shall not $ (\$ \frac{30,000.00}{}) $
	·
of the Company, hereby ratifying and confirming all the	same extent as if the bond was signed by the duly authorized officers hat the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. This Power d by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of d held on the 8th day of May 1970:
the Company, viz: the President any Vice President any Assi assistant Treasurer, shall have the power and authority to app the Company, and attach the sea[ of the Company thereto, bo obligations in the nature thereof; and any such bond, underta	obile Mutual Insurance Company, that any two (2) of the following officers of stant Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, and any point agents and attorneys-in-fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of onds, undertakings, recognizances, consents of surety or other written aking, recognizance, consent of surety or written obligation In the nature thereof cuted and sealed, If a seal Is required, by such attorney-in-fact or agent pursuant of attorney.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any two (2) officers rauthority given to him.	may remove any such Attorney-in-Fact or Agent and revoke the power and
President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, and a the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bond the nature thereof: which the business of the Company may re-	officers of the Company, viz: the President any Vice President any Assistant Vice ny assistant Treasurer, shall have the power and authority to execute on behalf of s, undertakings, recognizances, consents of surety or other written obligations In quire, and any such bond, undertaking recognizance consent of surety or written e Company when duly executed and sealed, If a seal Is required.
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsing of Directors of State Automobile Mutual Insurance Comp	mile under the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board pany at a meeting called and held on the 8th day of May, 1970:
Secretary, Treasurer, and any assistant Treasurer and the special power of attorney or certification of either given for written obligation in the nature thereof: such signature	any Vice President any Assistant Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant of Company seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or or the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, consent of surety and seal, when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same
In Witness Whereof, the Company has caused the	ese presents to be signed by its proper officers and its corporate seal
to be hereunto affixed this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>	2010 STATE AUTOMOBILE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Seals	By:Paul E. Nordman, Vice President/Director of Business Insurance
Form 18-C Cert.	By:

STATE OF OHIO \	SS:
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN,	55.

On this 1st day of Apri	, A.D., 2010, before me pers	onally came
Paul E. Nordman and Larr	, to me known, who being	
duly sworn, did depose and say tha	t they are <u>Assistant Vice President</u>	S
the above instrument; that they kno	w the seal of said Company; that the seal by order of the Board of Directors of s	, the Company described in and which executed eal affixed to the said instrument is such eaid Company and that they signed their names,
		Notary Public



HAL D. THOMPSON
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration date
Sec.147.03 R.C.

#### **CERTIFICATE**

1, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of State Automobile Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio Corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney is in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that The Resolutions of the Board of Directors set forth in the power of attorney are now in force.

Signed and sealed at Columbus, Ohio, this 06 day of February 2013



Assistant Secr

John A. Couger

## **COUNTY OF FORT BEND**

#### **Engineering Department**

P.O. BOX 1449

Johnny Ortega

1124 Blume Road

Rosenberg, Texas 77471-1449

Permit Administrator

Phone: (281) 341-7500

# PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW FORM FOR CABLE, CONDUIT, AND POLE LINE ACTIVITY IN FORT BEND COUNTY

		PERMIT NO	00-43 <b>3</b>	_	
County" and	accompanyi	ng attachments hav	•	Line activity in Fort Bend nd the notice conforms to County, Texas.	
X	(1) Comple	ete Application Forn	n.		
	-		street, and/or draina	age ditch affected.	
			nowing course of dir	<u> </u>	
	X c. Plans and specifications.				
X	(2) Bond:				
		~	, approval when app	licable.	
		•	currently posted.		
				_	
		Amount		_	
	X_	Performance be			
			24	_	
		•	00.00	_	
		Cashier's Check.			
		No		_	
		Amount		_	
		permission given for proved in Commis	emergencies, to star sioner's Court.	rt construction	
	Precinct	Engineer Acknowle	edgment	Date	
	Precinct	Commissioner Ack	nowledgment	Date	
	(4)				
	Draina	ge District Approval	when applicable		
We h	ave reviewed	this project and agr	ee it meets minimun	n requirements.	
\l	1 bitos	<b>1</b>		09/17/2013	
Johnny Orteg	ga CFM/ Pern	At Administrator	_	Date	

## FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING PERMIT DEPARTMENT

## CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS AND CULVERTS ON COUNTY EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAYS COMMERCIAL PIPE PERMIT APPLICATION

P.O. BOX 1449 • 1124 BLUME ROAD ROSENBERG, TX 77471

(Phone) 281-633-7502 or 7503 • (Fax) 281-342-7366

APPLICANT INFORMATION Application No. (County Use Only)
Applicant Name WIERPLAN ARCHUEUS, INC.
Applicant Mailing Address 19855 GREENWWO CHASE DR.
City Houson State TY Zip 77094
Work Phone 281-398-2020 Daytime Phone 281-398-2020
Property Owner's Name TEXAS PEROCEUM GROUP Phone 713-789-0310
Property Owner's Mailing Address IIII WILZREST CARCEN, SUITE 100
City Houson State TY Zip 77042
LOCATION OF PROPERTY
Subdivision LANDMARK AT RUCKSTONE Sec Lot Blk
Physical Address 18725 UNIVERSITY BWD. SUBAR LAND, TY 77479
(ATTACH A SITE MAP)
SITE USE
Driveway Curb & Gutter Section Driveway - Open Ditch Section
Culvert Only
DRIVEWAY REQUIREMENTS
Length 20' minimum and 40' maximum  (See - Fort Bend County Procedures to be followed for Commercial Driveway, and Median Openings or Modifications)  Available on website www.co-fort-bend.tx.us
Does project comply with Fort Bend County Lighting Regulation Yes ( No ( ) (See- Fort Bend County Outdoor Lighting Regulation on website <a href="https://www.co.fort-bend.tx.us">www.co.fort-bend.tx.us</a> )
• By signing and submitting this permit application, I am stating that I am the owner of this property and I am aware of and agree to abide by the Fort Bend County Regulations of Subdivisions and I am aware of Section 2, Item F in the Permits for the Construction of Driveways & Culverts on County Easements and Right of Ways in Fort Bend County, and am responsible to obtain all other required permits associated with the above mentioned property. Driveway and Pipe Permits shall provide that construction pursuant to the permit will be commenced within six months and be completed within nine months from the date of the permit and that fees collected for said permits shall not be refundable or transferable. I further understand the permit fee, in the form of CASH or PERSONAL CHECK or COMPANY CHECK or a CASHIERS CHECK or MONEY ORDER payable to FORT BEND COUNTY, must be attached.
<ul> <li>The undersigned applicant, agent or attorney hereby certifies to Commissioners' Court to be strictly bound to Commissioners' Court to construct the driveway and/or culvert in strict conformity with the plans, specifications, terms, provisions and conditions of the permit and any other written material incorporated by reference in this application.</li> </ul>
• Other permits may be required for development. Please contact the Fort Bend County Road & Bridge Department for pipe sizing or the Fort Bend County Health Department for information on On-Site Sewage Facility permits prior to planning construction.
• Failure to possess or obtain required permits will result in legal action against the property owner as allowed by law.
Signature of Applicant, Agent or Attorney  Date
EBENGZER AKUR

HAMPDOATA BOOCEDADED ANTI-Line moments OFF das

Printed Name

1

770700











